TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alfa Laval Corporate AB		02/13/2006	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	West Agro, Inc.	
Street Address:	11100 North Congress Avenue	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64153	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0804403	DYNEMATE
Registration Number:	0829911	RIDSTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-9050

Email: tmdocketing.vanhoozer@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer

Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1042.245
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Signature:	/tvh/
Date:	02/16/2006

900042313 TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0686 Total Attachments: 1

source=Alfa Laval Corp AB to West Agro - Asgmt 4#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alfa Laval Corporate AB, has adopted, used and is using the marks DYNEMATE and RIDSTONE, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration Nos. 804,403 and 829,911; and

WHEREAS, West Agro, Inc., is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof,

NOW, IHEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Alfa Lava Corporate AB does hereby assign unto the said West Agro, Inc., all right, title, and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

On behalf of Alfa Laval Corporate AB

Lund, Sweden,

13 February 2006

Johan Ahlgren Board Nember Jacob Malmros Board Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 02/16/2006